

Date: 24.07.2024

ANU/RO/SGRC/88/2024

## STUDENT GRIEVANCE REDRESSAL COMMITTEES (SGRC)-Revised

The Students Grievance Redressal Committee (SGRC) is re-constituted consisting of the following members as defined in Section 5 of the University Grants Commission (Redressal of Grievances of Students) Regulations 2023:

| Sr<br>No | Name of the Member  | Position                  | Contact Details                                |
|----------|---|---------------------------|--|
| 1        | Prof Chandra Nath Tripathi<br>Professor, Academic Director-ASCA<br>Anant National University                    | Chairperson               | chandranath.tripathi@anu.edu.in<br>8218803149  |
| 2        | Prof Jasmine Gohil<br>Professor and Associate Dean Academic<br>Affairs, Anant National University               | Member                    | jasmine.gohil@anu.edu.in<br>9879259819         |
| 3        | Prof Snehal Nagarsheth Professor and Dean, School of Architecture Anant National University                     | Member                    | snehal.nagarsheth@anu.edu.in<br>9825521516     |
| 4        | Prof Sharmila Sagara<br>Associate Professor<br>Anant National University  | Member                    | sharmila.sagara@anu.edu.in<br>9879561877       |
| 5        | Prof Diti Vyas Associate Professor, School of Creative Practices and Entrepreneurship Anant National University | Member                    | diti.vyas@anu.edu.in<br>9426346198             |
| 6        | Sarayu Bindu<br>BDes, BTCH-2023-27  | Student<br>Representative | sarayu.mutyala.sod23@anu.edu.in<br>73309 11620 |
| 7        | Mr Rohan Chougale<br>Manager, Student Services<br>Anant National University                                     | Member Secretary          | rohan.chougale@anu.edu.in<br>8149090199        |

All the earlier notifications issued with respect to the Students Grievances Redressal Committee shall stand cancelled with the issue of this notification.

The roles, responsibilities and procedures to be followed for the redressal of grievances of students shall be as per UGC (Redressal of Grievances of Students Regulations, 2023) and change from time to time.

Preeth Padmanabhan I/c Registrar

Sanskardham Campus, Bopal-Ghuma Sanand Road, Ahmedabad - 382115, Gujarat, India

Phone: +91 (02717) 718300 / 369 / 372 | IVR: +91 81402 13399

E-mail: info@anu.edu.in | Website: www.anu.edu.in